## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Progressive Specialty Glass Co., Inc.	06/18/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dean A. Rosow	
Street Address:	1500 Ocean Drive, Apt. 410	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D505832

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-333-3010

Email: scottcarson@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Carson

Address Line 1: 501 South Cherry Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2328/14(A)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Scott Carson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0608

500573288

.H \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. D505,832

WHEREAS, Progressive Specialty Glass Co., Inc. is the owner of record of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. D505,832, issued June 7, 2005; and,

WHEREAS, Dean A. Rosew, an individual residing at 1500 Ocean Drive. Apt. 41c, Miami Beach, FL 33129, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention embodied therein in the United States and in any and all foreign countries including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby expressly acknowledged. Progressive Specialty Class Co., Inc. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Mr. Rosow, his heirs and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. D505,832 and the invention embodied therein in the United States and in all foreign countries including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Igned, Camila

Pamela A. Cardone

Title: Vice President of Progressive Specialty Glass Co., Inc.

Date: \_\_ 6 18 08

**RECORDED: 06/19/2008** 

PATENT

REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0609